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PUBLIC COUNSEL 

800 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 2000 
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-3188 

(206) 464-7744 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

Docket TG-240761  
Wash. Utils. & Transp. Comm’n v. DTG Enterprises, Inc., 

 
I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have this day served the Notice of Appearance & Confidentiality 
Agreement Exhibits A, B, and C on behalf of Public Counsel upon all parties of record in this 
proceeding, by electronic transmission to the email address(es) or by mailing a true and correct 
copy, postage prepaid, to each party or party representative listed in the Commission's master 
service list for this docket. 
 

 
COMMISSION STAFF: 

 
Lisa Gafken 
Betsy DeMarco 
Jeanne Roth 
Karen Stratford 
Office of the Attorney General 
Utilities & Transportation Commission  
621 Woodland Square Loop SE 
Lacey, WA 98503 
Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov  
Elizabeth.Demarco@atg.wa.gov 
Jeanne.Roth@atg.wa.gov  
Karen.Stratford@atg.wa.gov 

 
DTG ENTERPRISE, INC.:  
 
David A. Perez 
David Steele 
Stephanie Olson 
Jonathan Hawley 
Perkins Coie, LLP 
1201 Third Ave, Ste. 4900 
Seattle, WA 98101 
DPerez@perkinscoie.com 
DSteele@perkinscoie.com 
SOlson@perkinscoie.com 
JHawley@perkinscoie.com 
info@dtgrecycle.com 
 
 

 
RUBATINO REFUSE REMOVAL, LLC: 
SUNSHINE DISPOSAL & RECYCLING: 
 
Reid G. Johnson 
Tsveta Todorova-Kelly 
Lukins & Annis, P.S. 
717 W. Sprague Ave., Suite 1600 
Spokane, WA 99201 
rjohnson@lukins.com 
ttodorovakelly@lukins.com 
 

 
WASHINGTON REFUSE & 
RECYCLING ASSOCIATION: 
 
Rod Whitaker,  
4160 6th Avenue SE, Ste.205  
Lacey, WA 98503  
360-943-8859  
rod@wrra.org 
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BASIN DISPOSAL, INC.: 
SANITARY SERVICE COMPANY, INC.: 
BAINBRIDGE DISPOSAL, INC. 
WASTE CONNECTIONS OF 
WASHINGTON, INC. 
RABANCO LTR, & KENT-MERIDIAN 
DISPOSAL CO., 
 
David W. Wiley, WSBA #8614  
Michael S. Howard, WSBA #41034  
Williams, Kastner, & Gibbs, PLLC. 
601 Union Street, Suite 4100  
Seattle, WA 98101-2380  
dwiley@williamskastner.com 
mhoward@williamskastner.com 
sarac@ssc-inc.com 
info@bainbridgedisposal.com 
rwaldren@republicservices.com 
customerservice@basindisposal.com 
 

 
LAUTS INC. D/B/A LAUTENBACH 
INDUSTRIES: 
 
Mark C. Lamb  
Carney Badley Spellman, P.S.  
701 5th Avenue, Ste.3600  
Seattle, WA 98104-7010  
mlamb@carneylaw.com 
troy@lautenbachrecycling.com 

 
Dated at Seattle, Washington this 28th day of March 2025. 
 
             
       BRICE HARTMAN 
       Paralegal 


